UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION Washington

TRANSFER ORDER NO. C-5652

Approving the Sale Alien and Transfer to Chinese Registry and Flag of the

St. Sc. JAMES MILLER

WHEREAS, The United States Maritime Commission on April 18, 1947, authorized the sale of its steam screw JAMES MILLER, Official No. 245486, to the Government of the Republic of China, with the privilege of transferring said vessel to foreign registry and flag:

IT IS ORDERED, This 29th day of July 1947, that the approval required by Section 9 of the Shipping Act 1916, as amended (46 U.S.C. 808), of the sale of the steam screw JAMES MILLER, Official No. 245486, to an alien as above set forth, with transfer to Chinese registry and flag, be, and it is hereby granted.

UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION

(Sgd.) R. L. McDONALD Assistant Secretary

A true copy:

R. L. McDonald Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION Washington

TRANSFER ORDER NO. C-5652 (a)

Rescinding Approval of Sale Alien and Transfer to Chinese Registry and Flag of the St. Sc. JAMES MILLER

WHEREAS, By its Transfer Order No. C-5652, dated July 29, 1947, the Maritime Commission approved, pursuant to Section 9 of the Shipping Act 1916, as amended, the sale of the steam screw JAMES MILLER, Official No. 245486, to the Government of the Republic of China, with transfer to Chinese registry and flag; and

WHEREAS, The Commission has cancelled the said sale, and transfer to foreign ownership and registry as above set forth will not now be consummated:

IT IS ORDERED, This 12th day of March 1948, that the approval heretofore granted as above set forth, be, and it is hereby rescinded and Transfer Order No. C-5652, is hereby declared null and void as of this date.

UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION

(Sgd.) R. L. McDONALD Assistant Secretary

A true copy:

R. L. McDonald Assistant Secretary